

## Florida Substance Abuse Licensure

## Licensure Fee Schedule

Complete C&F-SA Form 4024 (dated August 24, 2012), include applicable documents, and license fee(s) that apply to the component(s) for which you are applying. Submit all documents to the **Circuit** Substance Abuse and Mental Health Program Office located where the services will be delivered. Please note the department has up to 30 days to notify providers regarding the status of their application(s).

In addition to the tables below, the fees may be found in ch. 65D-30.003(5), F.A.C.

\*Note: A <u>completed</u> application must be provided to the Department at least 60 days prior to expiration of current license.

Late applications will incur a \$100 late fee per licensable service component.

Publicly Funded Providers		
Licensable Service	Fee	
Component		
Addictions Receiving Facility	\$325	
Detoxification	\$325	
Intensive Inpatient Treatment	\$325	
Residential Treatment	\$300	
Day/Night Treatment with	\$250	
Community Housing		
Day/Night Treatment	\$250	
Intensive Outpatient	\$250	
Treatment		
Outpatient Treatment	\$250	
Medication & Methadone	\$350	
Maintenance Treatment		
Aftercare	\$200	
Intervention	\$200	
Prevention	\$200	
Schedule of Discounts (Publicly Funded)		
Number of Licensed	Discount	
Facilities		
2-5	10%	
6-10	15%	
11-15	20%	
16-20	25%	
20+	30%	

**Publicly Funded Providers** 

Privately Funded Providers		
Licensable Service Component	Fee	
Detoxification	\$375	
Intensive Inpatient Treatment	\$350	
Residential Treatment	\$350	
Day/Night Treatment with Community Housing	\$300	
Day/Night Treatment	\$300	
Intensive Outpatient Treatment	\$300	
Outpatient Treatment	\$300	
Medication & Methadone	\$400	
Maintenance Treatment		
Aftercare	\$250	
Intervention	\$250	
Prevention	\$250	
Oakadada af Diagaanta (Drivetaka		
Schedule of Discounts (Privately Funded)		
Number of Licensed	Discount	
Facilities		
2-5	5%	
6-10	10%	
11-15	15%	
16-20	20%	
20+	25%	